Editorial

JIFAM, Volume 7, Issue 1, January 2025

This JIFAM volume 7 (Issue 1) January 2025 publishes papers related to infrastructure assets maintenance as well as soil improvement methods to develop the sustainable asset management for infrastructures.

As regulated in Indonesian Scientific Journal Accreditation, a Scientific Journal can publish the Regular, Supplement and Special Edition. The JIFAM Editorial Team express their gratitude to the authors who already submitted their papers for the seventh volume (Issue 1).

Chief Editor



Journal of Infrastructure & Facility Asset Management

(e) ISSN 2656-8896

(p) ISSN 2656-890X

The Journal of Infrastructure & Facility Asset Management (JIFAM) is aimed for developing Infrastructure and Facilities Asset Management knowledge and practices in Indonesia. This journal accepts paper presenting the results of research and development of Infrastructure Asset Management & Facility knowledge from anywhere.

JIFAM was jointly published by the Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember with the Ministry of Public Works and Housing. JIFAM partnered with UNIID.

This journal is published regularly 3 times a year, every April, August and December. If needed, this journal can also be published as a Supplement. Suplements are not part of mandatory edition.

Papers must be written in English. The length of the paper is limited to 8 - 16 pages. Paper template can be downloaded on the website http://iptek.its.ac.id/index.php/jifam.

Address	:	Editor JIFAM – Room J - 201 Departement of Civil Engineering Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember ITS Campus, Sukolilo, Surabaya 60111 Email : jurnal.jifam@gmail.com Website : http://iptek.its.ac.id/index.php/jifam			
PATRON	:	Dean - Faculty of Civil Engineering, Planning and Geo Engineering - ITS. Head of Training Center for Management & Functional Position - Ministry of PWPH.			
RESPONSIBLE	:	Head of Department – Civil Engineering - ITS			
EDITOR TEAM					
Chief Editor Vice Chief Editor	:	Ria Asih Ariyani Soemitro Hitapriya Suprayitno	ITS ITS	h-index (Google Scholar= 13) h-index (Google Scholar= 11)	
Editor	:	Data Iranata Alex Abdi Chalik Danang Parikesit Maimunah Sapri Achmad Wicaksono Trihanyndio Rendi Satria Mahendra Andiek Maulana	ITS PUPR UNIID UTM UB ITS ITS	h-index (Google Scholar=3)h-index (Google Scholar=)h-index (Google Scholar=9)h-index (Google Scholar=18)h-index (Google Scholar=13)h-index (Google Scholar=3)h-index (Google Scholar=4)	